	Oakland Unified School District					Board of Education 011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org
Legislation Details						
File #:	23-08	815 Version:	1	Name:	Agreement Between Owner and DecoTech Systems, Inc. Castler Security Improvement Project - D Planning and Management	nont High School
Туре:	Agreement or Contract			Status:	Passed	
File created:	3/24/	2023		In control:	Deputy Chief, Facilities Planning	and Management
On agenda:	4/26/	/2023		Final action:	4/26/2023	
Enactment date:	4/26/	/2023		Enactment #:	23-0775	
Title:	Approval by the Board of Education of Agreement Between Owner and Contractor by and between the District and DecoTech Systems, Inc., Walnut Creek, CA, as the lowest responsive, responsible bidder, for the latter to provide installation of 83 new cameras, replacement of 30 existing cameras, and repair of IO cameras at Castlemont High School Milestone programming upon completion as specified in the Scope of Work for the Castlemont High School Security Improvement Project, in the amount of \$323,000.00, which includes a contingency allowance of \$25,000.00, with the work anticipated to commence on April 27, 2023, and scheduled to last for ninety days (90), with an anticipated ending of July 25, 2023.					
Sponsors:						
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. 23-0815 Agreement Between Owner and Contractor – DecoTech Systems, Inc. Castlemont High School Security Improvement Project - Division of Facilities Planning and Management					
Contact:	Kenya.Chatman@ousd.org					
Date	Ver.	Action By		Act	ion	Result
4/26/2023	1	Board of Education		Ad	opted on the General Consent Rep	ort Pass